
 

The Newsletter of  the Wisconsin Section of  the American Society 
of  Agricultural and Biological Engineers 

  
2021 FALL SECTION MEETING 

VIRTUAL  MEETING   

NO  REGISTRATION  CHARGE 
Wednesday, November 17th 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Click  Here  to  Register   

Registration  ends  Monday, November 14th. 

Registrants  will  be  provided  a  meeting  link via  e-
mail  on  Wednesday  November  17th. 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 
 
5:00 pm:  Introductions 
 
5:05 pm:  Presentation by Dr. Randy 

Jackson 
 

CAN  WE  PRODUCE  MILK AND  MEAT  WHILE 
CONTRIBUTING  TO  CLIMATE  MITIGATION,  CLEAN 
WATER,  FLOOD  REDUCTION, AND  BIODIVERSITY? 

 
5:30 pm:  Question and Answer 
 
5:40 pm:  Short  Business  Meeting  
 
5:50 pm:  Breakout  Sessions 
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Wisconsin 

ASABE 
www.wiasabe.org 

https://na.eventscloud.com/wi21
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NOVEMBER 17TH MEETING DETAILS 

SPEAKER INFORMATION 
Dr. Randy Jackson 
Campbell-Bascom Professor of Grassland Ecology 
Department of Agronomy – University of Wisconsin 
 

 
 

 
Dr. Jackson is the lead investigator in a new multi-state, multi-institution project to help cut 
greenhouse gas emissions in the U.S. dairy industry. The project, funded in part through a $10 
million grant seeks to support U.S. dairy’s Net Zero Initiative (NZI) as a critical on-farm pathway 
to advance the industrywide 2050 Environmental Stewardship Goals that were set through the 
Innovation Center for U.S. Dairy.  The funding will support a six-year project – titled “Dairy Soil & 
Water Regeneration: building soil health to reduce greenhouse gases, improve water quality and 
enable new economic benefits. 
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Secretary’s Report                          November 2021 

 

The past year has been filled with virtual meetings which has been a successful way for 
our section to continue hearing informative presentations and conducting business 
meetings. One advantage to these virtual meetings is the ease of including multiple 
sections and increasing the reach of a single presentation. We have been able to 
participate in meetings between Wisconsin, Iowa, Quad Cities, Chicago, and the Central 
Illinois sections.  

 

Our latest business meeting ushered in the new officer team. The team is listed below 
with contact information or you can visit the Section Website to view the team. Awards 
were also recognized and we look forward to formally recognizing all of our award 
winners from the past year at our next in person meeting!   

 

 

Kindly Submitted, 

 

Nolan Lacy 

ASABE Wisconsin Section Secretary  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://wiasabe.org/


WI ASABE SECTION NEWSLETTER                                    October 2020                                                    Page 4 of 5 
 

 

Treasurer’s Report                               November 2021 

Opening Balance               $2,072.49 

Revenue: 

 
Date From Memo Amount 
- - - - 

 

      Total: $0.00 

 

 

Expenses: 

 

Date To Memo Check # Amount 

3/16/2021 David Pintens Grad Student Award 726 150.00 

3/16/2021 Nick Hovel Undergrad Student Award 727 150.00 

 

  

  Total: $300.00 

  
Closing Balance             $1,772.49 

Kindly Submitted, 

Nolan Lacy 

ASABE Wisconsin Section Treasurer  
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2021 – 2022  ASABE Wisconsin Section Officers  

 
Chair 
Kevin Shinners 
kjshinne@wisc.edu 

 
Vice Chair: Programing 
Rod Zimmerman 
rod.zimmerman@kuhn.com 
 
Vice Chair: Awards 
Cyrus  Nigon 
cnigon@macdon.com 
 
Vice Chair: Public Relations 
Andy Theisen 
atheisen@kondex.com 
 
Vice Chair: Membership 
Dan  Flick 
dflick@macdon.com 
 
Secretary and Treasurer 
Nolan Lacy 
nlacy@macdon.com 

Vice Chair: Social Media 
Josh  Friede 
jfriede@fpsinc.net 
  
Nomination Committee 
Bob Zhiwei Zeng  
 zhiwei.zeng@uwrf.edu 
  
Scott Dietsche 
sdietsche@macdon.com 
 
Career Development Committee 
Neal Stoffel 
nstoffel@kondex.com 
   
Christine Strahota  
Christie.strahota@delmonte.com 
 
Parker  Williams 
pwilliams@mcfarlanemfg.com 
 
Past Chair 
Matt Digman 
digman@wisc.edu 
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